



ADDENDUM NO. 1



**SITE WORK AND SEWER CONNECTIONS AT
McMANUS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
&
BIDWELL JR. HIGH SCHOOL
FOR
CHICO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT**

The purpose of this Addendum No. 1 is to notify Bidders of clarifications to the Bid Package for the above project. This Addendum shall be attached to and become a part of said Bid Package. **THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE BIDDER, DATED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID FORM FOR THE PROJECT.**

1. Contractor is required to follow ALL the requirements of Title 18R as a condition of their Encroachment Permit per the Chico Municipal Code, Title 18R.12 (attached) "Improvement Standards", both Section 20 "Test for Leakage", and Section 22 "Test for Deflection" are required for **work in the right-of-way**. Contractor to comply with City of Chico requirements for onsite testing.
2. Please include seal coat at asphalt patch backs.
3. The Engineer's Estimate for the project is \$122,000.
4. Per the plan sheet General Notes, construction staking will be provided by the District during one site visit for each project. Any additional construction staking will not be provided by the District.
5. Compaction requirements listed on the plan sheets.
6. Contractor to notify Owner 48 hours prior to scheduled shut down of services.
7. Between 6/9/14 and 8/8/14 summer meals will be served at Bidwell Jr. High School Monday – Friday from 11:30 am – 1:00 pm. Kitchen staff will be present between 9:30 am – 2:00 pm. Please be courteous of staff and provide necessary protection for lunch visitors.

8. RFI #1:

Question: For bidding purposes could you provide exact sizes of the septic tanks we will be abandoning? Depth, width and length.

Response: The existing septic tank at McManus holds 4,000 cubic feet. We are assuming the two (2) existing septic tanks at Bidwell each hold 4,000 cubic feet. The depth, width and length of the tanks is unknown.

9. RFI #2:

Question: I notice that the bid docs say bids will be received until 2:00 pm Tuesday, June 10. Do bids need to be submitted in person? Or can they be sent via carrier like Fed Ex?

Response: Yes, bids can be received via FedEx. Please be sure bid bonds and bids are complete and they are received at the Corporation Yard's Facilities office prior to bid deadline.

Bid opening date and time are not revised by this addendum.

BIDDER:

NAME

ADDRESS

SIGNATURE

DATE: _____

PREPARED BY:

Jalanyia Rotherberger

CHICO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

DATED: June 5, 2014